

03-22-2001

03-28-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

MDD 2 21 Al

101667126 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	WARRS UNLT		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 6/30/2000		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Othor		
	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name DEKALB Pou	ltry Research, Inc. 2/20/2001		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on State of Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name	lendrix Poultry Breeders B.V.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	Spoorstraat 69		
Addiess (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Boxmeer	Netherlands 5830AC		
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on document from Assignment.) Netherlands		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
981) 99(V) 2			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0072

FORM	A PTO	-1618B
Expires (6/30/99	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.	
Name		Edward M. Keating		
Address (line 1)	COOK, A	LEX, McFARRON, MANZO, CUMMIN	GS & MEHLER, LTD.	
Address (line 2)		200 West Adams Street - Suite	2850	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		Chicago, IL 60606		
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	312/236-8500	
Name		Edward M. Keating		
Address (line 1)	COOK, ALEX, McFARRON, MANZO, CUMMINGS & MEHLER, LTD.			
Address (line 2)	200 West Adams Street - Suite 2850			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		Chicago, IL 60606		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Numbe	s) or Registration Number(s) er or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE er(s) Re	Mark if additional numbers attached FR BOTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s)	
Number of I	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	#1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1039				
Statement a	and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes 🗶 No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
E	dward M. Keating	Coward in ka	March 19, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of April 28, 2000, Hendrix Landhorst B.V., a corporation formed under the laws of The Netherlands ("Hendrix"), agreed, either directly of by way of a designee, to acquire certain assets from DeKalb Poultry Research, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation which is currently a debtor in Bankruptcy Case No. 00 B 71705 pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Illinois, Western Division (the "Bankruptcy Court"), including all right, title and interest of Seller in and to the trademark WARREN, Registration No. 1,255,485, dated October 25, 1983, (hereinafter called the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Hendrix has designated Hendrix Poultry Breeders B.V. ("Assignee"), a Netherlands corporation which is affiliated with Hendrix, as the assignee of the Mark in accordance with the terms of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Bankruptcy Court has approved and authorized the transaction described above in a Court Order dated June 19, 2000 (the "Bankruptcy Court Order"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, pursuant to the Agreement and the Bankruptcy Court Order, desires to assign the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all rights, privileges, claims, causes of action and options relating or pertaining to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this instrument on February 20, 2001 to be effective Nunc Pro Tunc as of the 30th day of June, 2000.

DEKALB POULTRY RESEARCH, INC.

By: Carley Treasurer

1/2

STATE OF New YORK	
COUNTY OF New YORK) ss: ()

On this day of February, 2001, there appeared before me he have to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment as his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

JOSEPH A. MANZI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MA6026550
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires December 6, 20 0 1

RECORDED: 03/22/2001